Exhibit 3:  Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed four 
hundred ten thousand dollars ($410,000) to the Coastal Corridor Alliance (the “grantee”) to 
complete a wetland restoration feasibility study which will include planning tasks and biological 
analyses to restore and enhance approximately 130 acres of degraded wetland and riparian 
habitat in the Frank and Joan Randall Preserve, formerly known as Banning Ranch, in the City of